Election: 2003 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2003-04-09 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 49252
Ballots Cast: 14625

Voter Turnout: 30%

Active Precincts: 81

Precinct: Sandwich 05(Voter Turnout: 0% - Total Registered Voters: 858)

Contest: C Sandwich W1 Alderman

Candidate Name
Richard W. Robinson
James R. Kiley

Write-in 30

Contest: C Sandwich W3 Alderman

Candidate Name
Harold E. Dannewitz

Write-in

Contest: Sandwich Park District

Candidate Name
Wiley M. Updike
Robert F. Bentley

Write-in

Contest: Sandwich Library

Candidate Name
Nancy D. Updike
Jane Wesson

John R. Schmidt

Write-in

Contest: DeKalb ESR 6 Year Term

Candidate Name

Total Votes
227

92

1

Total Votes
0
0

Total Votes
247

235

9

Total Votes
373

366

350

2

Total Votes

Vote %
70.94
28.75
0.31

Vote %

Vote %
50.31
47.86
1.83

Vote %
34.19
33.55
32.08
0.18

Vote %
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Marshall Hayes
Russell Deverell

Write-in

Contest: DeKalb ESR 4 Year Term

Candidate Name
Barbara Tuttle

Luan Olson
Write-in

Contest: DeKalb ESR 2 Year Term

Candidate Name
Larry Forsberg

Write-in

Contest: Sandwich CUSD 430

Candidate Name
Steve Skorup
Angie Turney

Lloyd E. Vermeland
Vicki Scharenberg
Gail M. Haynie

Write-in

Contest: Waubonsee College 516

Candidate Name
Rebecca Oliver
James K. Detzler

Write-in

Contest: Sandwich Fire Protection District

Candidate Name
Mark Weismiller

Allen K. Wig
Write-in

337
321
19

Total Votes
381

330

3

Total Votes
360
1

Total Votes
292
291
258
256
235
217

Total Votes
348

334

2

Total Votes
301

123

0

49.78
47.42
2.81

Vote %
53.36
46.22
0.42

Vote %
99.72
0.28

Vote %
18.85
18.79
16.66
16.53
15.17
14.01

Vote %
50.88
48.83
0.29

Vote %
70.99
29.01
0
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Contest: Sandwich CUSD 430 Ref - Tax
Candidate Name

YES
NO

Contest: Sandwich CUSD 430 Points

Candidate Name

Contest: Waubonsee College Ref - Levy
Candidate Name

NO
YES

Contest: Waubonsee College Points

Candidate Name

Total Votes
266
238

Total Votes

Total Votes
260
229

Total Votes

Vote %
52.78
47.22

Vote %

Vote %
53.17
46.83

Vote %
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